

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.6779 OF 2016**

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School  
and Another ...Petitioners  
vs.  
Suranga Budhaji Jadhav and Others ...Respondents

Mr. G.J. Paryani, for the Petitioners  
Mrs. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : **DECEMBER 22, 2016**

PC.:

. List this Petition along with Writ Petition No. 4250 of 2016  
as per C.M.I.S date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)