

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji JadhavPetitioner

V/S

Director Of Education And Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School ThroughPetitioner

Principal And Anr

V/S

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav And OrsRespondent

Manoj Manohar Badgujar For Petitioner

Girish Jawahar Paryani R.no. 4 And 5 Ms.Kavita Solunke,AGP

for R.no. 1 To 3

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 19th July, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 26/07/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)