

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji JadhavPetitioner
V/S
Director Of Education And Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School ThroughPetitioner
Principal And Anr
V/S
Suranga Budhaji Jadhav And OrsRespondent

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 4th December, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for admission.
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to
11.12.2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)