

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016***

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ... Petitioner

V/s.

Director of Education and Ors. ... Respondents.

**with**

***WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016***

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Manoj M. Badgujar for the Petitioner in WP 4250/16 and for Respondent No.1 in WP 6779/16.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for Respondents 1 to 3.

Mr. Girish J. Paryani for Respondents 4 and 5 in WP 4250/16 and for Petitioners in WP 6779/16.

***CORAM : PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. &  
N.M. JAMDAR, J.***

***DATE : 3 JULY 2019.***

**P.C.** :-

The deponent of the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 : Mr. R.J. Gupta, who is the Secretary of Respondent No.5 – Trust, is directed to remain personally present in Court on 5 August 2019.

**N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**