

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Director Of Education And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School Through .....Petitioner  
Principal And Anr  
V/S  
Suranga Budhaji Jadhav And Ors .....Respondent

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ**

**DATE : 5th August, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned as per CMIS  
i.e.25/02/2020

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**