

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ...Petitioner

Versus

Director of Education and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016**

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School
Through Principal and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. M.M. Badgujar for Petitioner in WP/4250/2016 and Respondent No. 1 in WP/6779/2016.

Mr. G.J. Paryani for Petitioner in WP/6779/2016 and Respondent No. 4 in WP/4250/2016.

Mrs. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
V. G. BISHT, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2020

PER COURT :

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties. Leaned counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for time so as to enable him to file short affidavit of the petitioner stating therein entitlement of the Petitioner

for salary and allowances. Such affidavit to be filed within two weeks from today.

2. Upon receiving copy of the such affidavit counsel appearing for the Respondent – Management shall file the response to said affidavit by way of filing short affidavit within one week thereafter. List on 30th March, 2020.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)