

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

Director Of Education And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Swami Vivekanand Hindi High School Through...PETITIONER

Principal And Anr

V/S

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Samruddhi Kulkarni i/b Adv. Mandar G Bagkar for
Petitioner

Adv. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Adv. S. P. Kamble AGP for
Respondent/State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 19/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)