

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ...Petitioner

Vs.

Director of Education and Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Swami Vivekanand
Hindi High School
Through Principal and Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mandar Bagkar - Advocate for the Petitioner in WP 4250 of 2016
and Respondent in WP 6779 of 2016.

Mr. A. V. Chatuphale - for the Petitioner in WP 6779 of 2016 and
Respondent in WP 4250 of 2016.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Shri A. K. Naik – AGP for
Respondent-State in WP 6779 of 2016

Shri N. C. Walimbe – Addl. GP a/w Shri A. R. Deolekar – AGP for
Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of Mr. Chatuphale, the learned counsel for the Petitioner, who states that he has been recently instructed to appear on behalf of the Management, list the matter on **10th February 2026**.
2. Since Mr. Chatuphale is appearing for the Management, Mr. Paryani is discharged from appearance in the matter on behalf of the Management.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)