

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ...Petitioner

Vs.

Director of Education and Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH  
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Swami Vivekanand Hindi  
High School Through Principal  
and Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs.

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav  
and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Mandar Bagkar - Advocate for the Petitioner  
Shri N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Shri A. K. Naik, AGP - for the  
Respondent-State in WP 4250 of 2016  
Shri A. R. Deolekar – AGP for Respondent-State in WP 6779 of 2016.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mr. Chatuphale appearing for Respondent No. 4 in Writ Petition

No. 4250 of 2016 and for the Petitioners in Writ Petition No. 6779 of 2016 is undergoing medical treatment. A request for adjournment is made.

2. List both the petitions on **04<sup>th</sup> March 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)