

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4250 OF 2016

Suranga Budhaji Jadhav ...Petitioners
Versus
Director Of Education And Ors. ...Respondents
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6779 OF 2016

Mr. Mandar Bagkar, for the Petitioner in WP/4250/2016.
Ms. Samruddhi Kulkarni i/b Ambadas Chatuphale in
WP/6779/2016 , for the Respondents.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Dr. Dhruti
Kapadia, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 18th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the joint request of learned Counsel for both the parties, the matter stands adjourned for four weeks.
3. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)